

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.189/2012

Complainant : Md.Salim Uddin Talukdar.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Cachar

Date of hearing : 20.01.2016

Complaint heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

20.01.2016

Neither parties present.

However, a Written Statement dated 19.01.2016 from the SPIO in the office of the Project Director, DRDA, Cachar received.

Perused the case records. The Complainant had submitted his Complaint dated 13.06.2012 with the Commission on not receiving the information he had sought for through his RTI Application dated 30.04.2012 submitted before the PD, DRDA, Cachar.

Perused the abovementioned W/S. It has been submitted that the information sought for had been furnished to the Applicant through a letter dated 14.05.2015.

In view of the above facts, the Complaint case is hereby disposed of.

Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission
Memo No.SIC/CCR.189/2012 -A

Dtd. 20.01.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The First Appellate Authority/ Project Director, District Rural Developent Agency, Dhubri, PO-Silchar, Dist- Cachar, Assam, Pin- 788001 for information.
- 2. The SPIO, Office of the Project Director, District Rural Developent Agency, Dhubri, PO-Silchar, Dist- Cachar, Assam, Pin- 788001 for information.
- 3. Md. Salim Uddin Talukdar, Vill/PO- Salchapara, Dist- Cachar, Assam, Pin- 788801 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission